
From: John Holic  
Sent: Friday, September 16, 2016 6:13 PM 
To: Lori Stelzer <LStelzer@Venicegov.com> 
Cc: Heather Taylor <HTaylor@Venicegov.com>; Linda Kenfield <LKenfield@Venicegov.com>; David 
Persson <dpersson@swflgovlaw.com> 
Subject: Fwd: South Jetty Dolphin Maintenance 

 
Lori, 
Please place this on the next council agenda. Council will have to determine proper procedure for 
assigning work to advisory boards. If this was heard by council and was to be forwarded to the 
board, let's see where the ball was dropped. 
Thanks, 
John 

Get Outlook for iOS 
 
_____________________________ 
From: Robert Daniels <rdaniels@venicegov.com> 
Sent: Friday, September 16, 2016 3:25 PM 
Subject: Fwd: South Jetty Dolphin Maintenance 
To: Parks Recreation Advisory Board <parksrecreationadvisoryboard@venicegov.com>, 
Lorraine Anderson <landerson@venicegov.com> 
Cc: Edward Lavallee <elavallee@venicegov.com>, Steve Harner <sharner@crowsnest-
venice.com>, Robert Daniels <rdaniels@venicegov.com> 
 
 
 
Have not heard any action from the Parks Board? 
Also I notice it's not on your agenda? 

Get Outlook for iOS 
 
 

---------- Forwarded message ---------- 
From: "Robert Daniels" <RDaniels@Venicegov.com> 
Date: Sat, Jul 23, 2016 at 5:27 PM -0400 
Subject: South Jetty Dolphin Maintenance 
To: "Lorraine Anderson" <LAnderson@Venicegov.com> 
Cc: "John Veneziano" <JVeneziano@Venicegov.com>, "Linda 
Kenfield"<LKenfield@Venicegov.com>, "Robert Daniels"<RDaniels@Venicegov.com>, "Parks 
Recreation Advisory Board"<ParksRecreationAdvisoryBoard@venicegov.com>, 
"sharner@ci.venice.fl.us"<sharner@ci.venice.fl.us> 
 

Our entrance statue looks like it needs some maintenance? 
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a public entity and is subject to Chapter 119, Florida Statutes, concerning public records. Email communications are 
covered under such laws; therefore, email sent or received on this entity's computer system, including your email 
address, may be disclosed to the public and media upon request. If you do not want your email address released to a 
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